PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael A. Adams	05/15/2003
Jeremy P.W. Heaton	05/15/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMAJH Corporation	
Street Address:	341 Renda Street	
City:	Kingston, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K7M 5X9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12659124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)533-6853 Phone: 613-533-2342

Email: nmcintyre@parteqinnovations.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nancy McIntyre Address Line 1: Queen's University

Kingston, ON, CANADA K7L 3N6 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1999-024-26US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy McIntyre

Total Attachments: 3 source=4#page1.tif source=4#page2.tif source=4#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0312

501757723

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael A. Adams of 341 Renda Street, Kingston, Ontario, K7M 5X9, Canada, and Jeremy P.W. Heaton, whose full post office address is 1818 MacAlpine Road, R.R. # 3, Gananoque, Ontario, K7G 2V5, Canada; hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", are inventors of the invention described and set forth in United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/362,969, filed on March 6, 2002, United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/362,620, filed on March 7, 2002, United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/384,499, filed on March 6, 2003, and entitled Formulations and Methods of Using Nitric Oxide Mimetics Against a Malignant Cell Phenotype, and in International Patent Application No. PCT/CA03/00313, filed on March 6, 2003, and entitled Formulations and Methods of Using Nitric Oxide Mimetics in Cancer Treatment; and

WHEREAS, IMAJH Corporation, located at 341 Renda Street, Kingston, Ontario, K7M 5X9, Canada, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and patent applications and in any Letters Patent and Registration which may be granted thereon, and in any patent application and Letters Patent and Registration claiming priority from the same;

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors do hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest, including priority rights, in and to the invention and applications and to all foreign counterparts (including patents, utility models, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registration which may hereafter be granted thereon, and in and to any patent application claiming priority from the same, in Canada, the United States, and all countries throughout the world. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registration which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registration for the invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0313

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue any and all Letters Patent and Registration for said invention or resulting from said application, or from any division, renewal, continuation, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof, to Assignee, as Assignors' sole Assignee.

		In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand:
		this 15Hday of May 2003
		Michael A. Adams
		In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand: this
		this _/ \ day of
		Jeremy P.W. Heaton
a.		CERTIFICATE
City of Kingston Province of Ontario)	
On thisabove Michael A. A	S Adams ar	day of
		t as his voluntary act and deed for the purposes herein set forth.
		$\wedge \wedge 1$

Stephen J. Scribner Notary Public Province of Ontario

Stephen Joseph Scribner, Notary Public, Frontenac Board of Management. limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, for PARTEQ R & D Innovations, Expires January 9, 2004

> **PATENT** REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0314

City of Kingston Province of Ontario)	}		
On this			2003, Jeremy P.W. Heaton
appeared before me in	person	and acknowledged the above	ve to be his signature, and that he signed

and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed for the purposes herein set forth.

Stephen J. Scribner

Notary Public
Province of Ontario
Stephen Joseph Scribner, Notary Public,
Frontenac Board of Management, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, for PARTEQ R & D Innovations.

Expires January 9, 2004

PATENT REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 12/15/2011